Rosenberg Sity of

Memorial Tree Program

Create a "lising legacy" to honor a special person or event in your life.

The City of Rosenberg is pleased to offer the **Memorial Tree Program** to allow individuals, families, organizations, or corporations the opportunity to memorialize and honor individuals or events through the planting of a hard wood tree in the City's premier park, Seabourne Creek Park. The creation of this "living legacy" perpetuates the spirit of remembrance while benefiting the community by adding to the beauty of the park.

A \$250 donation to the Memorial Tree Program provides the following:

- One (1) tree dedicated to the memory of a loved one, commemorate a birth, graduation, wedding, anniversary, christening, graduation, or other special occasions including City events, and State and National events.
- Memorial Tree Donation Acknowledgement.
- Notification of the date and time the donated Memorial Tree will be planted.
- The opportunity to provide an inscribed commemorative recognition plaque or stone marker naming the individual or event to be memoralized. Dimensions of the plaque or stone marker shall be 8" x 16". Plaque or stone will be attached to a permanent base and securely mounted in-ground near the base of the donated tree. No wood or any other bio-degradable material will be permitted for the production of the recognition plaque or stone. Donor is required to submit a draft copy of the wording to the Parks and Recreation Department prior to the purchase of the recognition plaque or stone. Purchase of the recognition plaque or stone will be at the donor's expense. Placement location of plaque or stone shall be under the direct supervision of the Parks and Recreation Department.

To donate a Memorial Tree, complete the following and submit to the Parks and Recreation Department at its offices located at 3720 Airport Road, Rosenberg, Texas 77471. For further information, call the Parks and Recreation Department at 832-595-3960.

Your donaton to the Rosenberg Memorial Tree Planting Program is sincerely appreciated.

Rosenberg Memorial Tree Donation Request		
Date		a der
Donor Name	The second	Phone ()
Address	\overline{a}	_ City/State/Zip Code
In memory of:	Name	
To honor:	Name	
To memoralize an occasion or event:	Detail	
Mail Acknowledgement to:		
Name		Phone ()
Address	and the	City/State/Zip Code
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO CITY OF ROSENBERG. ROSENBERG PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT, 3720 AIRPORT ROAD, ROSENBERG, TX 77471 TEL: 832-595-3960		
ALL DONATIONS TO THE MEMORIAL TREE PROGRA	AM WILL BE USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR	THE PURCHASE AND PLANTING OF MEMORIAL TREES IN SEABOURNE CREEK PARK.

City of Rosenberg Parks & Recreation Department